

## 2024 HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FAIR ART PUZZLE PIECE PROJECT



As part of this year's exhibit at the Hillsborough County Fair, we are offering Hillsborough County Youth a chance to participate in the Fair Art Puzzle Piece Project.

## **ENTRY INFORMATION**

- All youth ages 5-18 enrolled in Hillsborough County Schools, Private or Charter School, or Homeschool are eligible to participate
- Art puzzle pieces will be judged by division (individual or group/class) and ribbons will be awarded for top puzzle pieces. Judge's decision will be final.
- There is not a limit on number of youth allowed to contribute to the group/class division and will be left to the discretion of the teacher/instructor/group leader

All completed project pieces will be on display on at the 2024 Hillsborough County Fair from Oct 31-Nov 11 in the Exhibition Building.

All youth that enter a completed project will be given (1) fair admission ticket for individual entries and groups/class entries will receive a maximum of (10) fair admission tickets

Attached to entry information is a planning layout to plan your project as well as information about the Puzzle Piece Installation and Collaboration project can be found at: <a href="http://www.timkellyartist.com/puzzle\_project\_about.pdf">http://www.timkellyartist.com/puzzle\_project\_about.pdf</a>

This year's Fair theme is **Rooted in Tradition**, though project pieces do not need to be related to the fair theme. Art must be appropriate for all ages and audiences and must be family friendly. Fair has the authority to turn away pieces that are not deemed appropriate for display.

ENTRY FORM due by Oct 1, 2024 (there is a limited number of puzzle pieces-first entered first served)

PICK-UP blank puzzle piece(s) from the fair office during fair business hours

Sept 1-Oct 1, 2024 (Monday-Friday 9 am – 1pm)

DELIVER completed puzzle piece to the fair office no later than October 15, 2024

ENTRY FEE: \$5 per puzzle piece



## 2024 HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FAIR ART PUZZLE PIECE PROJECT



## **ENTRY FORM**

CONTACT NAME:	
PHONE NUMBER:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
DIVISION: (MARK ONE)	
INDIVIDUAL	CLASS/GROUP
CLASS OR GROUP NAME:	<del>-</del>
	55 (made payable to Hillsborough County Fair ir, PO Box 100, Sydney, FL 33587 or dropped Sydney Washer Road, Dover, FL 33527.
813-737-FAIR or hillsboroughcountyfair@	everizon.net for more information
I hereby agree to abide by all rules and regu	lations of the Hillsborough County Fair.
Signature	